

3rd and Final bill

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

21

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work	Constn of road				
	from Sahshi Jaghira Harijan				
	Tola to Harsampur Muslim Tola				
	Under Ministry - NDB				
Agency	M/S Jay Construction				
Agreement No.	17 SBD/2023-24				
Agreement value	163,30,722/-				
Constn cost	152,00,190/-				
Material cost	11,30,532/-				
Date of start	15/02/2024				
Date of completion	14/02/2025				
Remarks					

Abstract of cost					
(i) Prov and fixing bench					
- mark pillar					
Q-VTNB/150 = 2 Nos					
e R 5015.69/each R 10031/-					
(ii) Prov and fixing Reference					
pillar					
Q-VTNB/150 = 6 Nos					
e R 2332.53/each R 13995/-					
② Clearing and grubbing					
road land					
Q-VTNB/150 = 0.46 hect					
e R 76926.08/hect R 35386/-					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
③ Excavation for roadway (box cutting)					
Q-VTMBP 16(3) =		65.06m			
e h. 104 = 01/11					6767.20
④ Constn of embankment lead up to roadway					
Q-VTMBP 16(4) =		39.04m			
e h. 73 = 94/11					2887.24
⑤ Constn of embankment lead up to 1000					
Q-VTMBP 16(5) =		1039.09m			
HD No 1215 16(5) =		423.77m			
		1463.06m			
e h. 188.67/11					27603.62
⑥ Constn of embankment lead up to 1000					
Q-VTMBP 16(6) =		959.16m			
HD No 1215 16(6) =		397.36m			
		1350.52m			
e h. 253 = 61/11					342.505
⑦ Constn of subgrade and earthen shoulder					
Q-VTMBP 16(7) =		1320.60m			
HD No 1215 16(7) =		1269.51m			
		2590.11m			
e h. 256 = 09/11					66330.12
⑧ Propn granular subbase grading					665.606

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Q-VMBP 16 (8) =			737.411		
MB No-1215 P1 (1) =			46.4011		
			783.811		
c h 2800.38/m ² - h 2					194966
(9) Brown laying, spreading and compacting worn grade-3					
Q-VMBP 17 (9) =			337.541		
MB No-1215 P1 (2) =			164311		
			353.9711		
c h 4862.4711 ³ - h					17211682
(10) Brown prime coat with emulsion (SS1)					
Q-VMBP 17 (10) =			3163.8711 ²		
MB No-1215 P1 (3) =			219.011		
			3382.8711		
c h. 56.85/m ² - h					192316
(11) Brown Tack coat with emulsion (RS1)					
Q-VMBP 17 (11) =			3163.8711		
MB No-1215 P2 (9) =			219.011		
			3382.8711		
c h. 19.54/m ² - h					66101700
(12) Brown laying mix seal					
Q-VMBP 17 (12) =			3163.8711		
MB No-1215 P2 (5) =			219.011		
			3382.8711		
c h. 277.8011 ⁴ - h					9397612

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13) Constr. of un-reinforced lee pavement					
Q-VTNBP 17(13) =			387.5	m ³	
e h 9003.14/m ² h			3489527		
(14) Proc. and laying B/E/S					
Q-VTNBP 3(2) =			480	m ³	
e h 537.38/m ² h			2.57942		
(15) Proc. and fixing ordinary Kim stone					
Q-VTNBP 3(3) =			2	Nas	
e h 3012.25/each h			6024		
(16) Proc. and fixing 2cm Stone					
Q-VTNBP 2(3) =			7	Nas	
e h 827=88/each h			5795		
(16) Proc. and fixing masonry informatory sign board					
Q-VTNBP 17(17) =			3	Nas	
mNo-12 15/3(17) =			1	Nas	
(17) 2000			4	Nas	
e h 15454=96/each h			61820		
(17/18) Proc. and fixing boundary Pillar					
Q-VTNBP 3(5) =			32	Nas	
e h 679=50/each h			21744		
(18/19) 600mm equilateral					
Q-VTNBP 3(6) =			6	Nas	
e h 5980.66/each h			35884		

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(ii) 600mm circular					
Q-MD No-1215 P 30 = 10 Nos					
e h 7877.70/each h					78777.70
(iii) 600mm x 450mm					
Q-MD No-1215 P 30 = 4 Nos					
e h 7683.52/each h					30734.08
(iv) 900mm side octagon					
Q-MD No-1215 P 30 = 2 Nos					
e h 13688.34/each h					27376.68
(19/20) Prov'n and laying Road Marking (BT marker)					
Q-MD No-1215 P 30 = 168 Nos					
e h 886.50/each h					148932.00
(20/21) Prov'n and laying Road Marking (cc location)					
Q-MD No-1215 P 40 = 128 Nos					
e h 995.20/each h					127385.60
(21/22) Planting of Trees					
Q-MD No-1215 P 30 = 90 Nos					
e h 1305.15/each h					117463.50
					108746.20
					1087693.00
Add 1% Labour cost (+)					108746.20
Add 18% GST (+)					195743.20
Add Searmourage fee (+)					172602.00
					1311340.20
					Rs. 13116150.00
Less 0.11% below (+)					144425.20
					14428.00
					Rs. 13101722.00
					13098982.20

Continuation

Continuation